

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Contact: Jeanne Bollendorf, Communications Committee, Kiwanis Club of Roanoke jeannekiwanis@gmail.com

## Kiwanis Club of Roanoke Names Board of Directors

(*Roanoke*, *VA*) – The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke is pleased to announce the induction of our Board of Directors for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024. The club's theme for the year is *Outreach*.

New officers elected to serve on the Board are (left to right)













President, Mike O'Brochta
President-Elect, Jeanne Bollendorf
Vice President, Joyce Montgomery
Secretary-Treasurer, John Montgomery
Past President Ben Spiker
J. Lee Osborne, President – Roanoke Kiwanis Foundation, Inc.

## Directors serving on the 2023-2024 Board are:

Alex Barge Bill Bestpitch Bob Habermann
David Hartman Greg Lionberger Stephanie Moon-Reynolds
Kevin Reeder Sheila Umberger Harry Zulauf

## **About the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke**

The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke is a community service organization in the Roanoke Valley of Virginia that has been serving the needs of youth, older adults, and the environment for more than 100 years. Our Club provides funds and sweat equity to over 25 charitable organizations, sponsors Key Clubs at Roanoke City & County high schools, Builders Clubs at area middle school, K-Kids at area elementary schools, and the Phoenix Star AKtion Club for adults with special needs. We have provided mileage markers and signs on the greenways and donated an all-inclusive playground to the Melrose-Orange neighborhood. At the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke you can fulfill your desire to serve the community and build friendships that will last a lifetime. All are welcome to join or participate in programs.

The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke meets each Wednesday from 12:30-1:30PM. For general information:

Tel: (540) 265-2441 Website: www.roanokekiwanisclub.org